

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016**

**(Ref: Ekbalpore Ps case no. 534 dated : 26.12.2021)**

**Order dated 19.07.2023 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for Er and appearance.

No ER is received from the concerned PS.

Perused the record. From the record it appears W/A were issued on 29.05.2023 against accused namely Raisa Khatoon, Sk. Raja and Sanwar Ali.

But neither any report nor any explanation has received by this court today.

Hence, OC, Ekbalpore PS, Kolkata is directed to submit a report regarding non compliance of Court's order by the next date positively.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 13.09.2023 for report.

Inform accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta.