

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

CrI Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03-002242-2016

Order dated 13.09.2023 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for report.

Accused Raisa Khatoon is present and files hajira.

A report is received in compliance of order dated 19.07.2023. Perused the report and same is accepted. Let the report be kept with record.

NER in respect of accused Sk. Raja (A-2) and Sanwar Ali (A-3) are received from the concerned PS and prays for next process on the ground stated there in.

Perused the report. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, issue process u/s 82 of Cr.P.C against accused Sk. Raja (A-2) and Sanwar Ali (A-3).

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 06.11.2023 for ER of process u/s 82 of Cr.P.C and appearance.

Issue process at once.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.