

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta (In- Charge)

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

(JO Code No. WB-1282)

Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03-002242-2016

Order dated 05.01.2024 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for Er and appearance.

Accused no. 1 is absent by petition through Ld. Counsel.

Two reports are received in respect of accused nos. 2 & 3 are received. Let them kept with the record.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave. Ld. M.M. 4th Court is in charge.

I am busy with my own files.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 07.02.2024 for appearance and I/d necessary order.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta (I/C)