

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016**

**CNR No. WBCS03 002242 2016**

**Order dated 04-06-2024 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge against accused namely Raisa Khatoon.

Accused namely Raisa Khatoon is found absent today on calls.

None appears on behalf of the accused namely Raisa Khatoon.

Hence, issue W/A upon the accused Raisa Khatoon.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 09-07-2024 for E/R

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta.