

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Criminal Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03-002242 2016

Order dated 09-07-2024 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for E/R of accused namely Raisa Khatoon

NER is received in respect of accused namely Raisa Khatoon and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Counsel for the accused namely Raisa Khatoon files petition and prays for bail on the same bail bond.

Perused the petition as well as case record.

It appears from the case record that above named accused was absent on last date i.e.04-06-2024, subsequently W/A was issued against her.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Considering her illness, age and nature of offences accused namely Raisa Khatoon is released on same bail bond.

Recall the W/A

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 21.08.2024 for copy and charge

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.