

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016**

**CNR No. WBCS03 002242 2016**

**Order dated 22.12.2025 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 2, 3 & 4

Accused are represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c. through their Ld. Counsel.

Petition is considered and allowed

No witnesses are turns up today.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 26.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 2, 3 & 4

Issue summon accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta