

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-1520)

Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03 002242 2016

Order dated 12.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 2, 3 & 4.

Accused are being represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c. through their Ld. Counsel.

SR in respect of CSW 2, 3 and 4 are received from Ekbalpur PS with a report served. But the said witnesses could not appear before this Court.

Ld. APP prays to issue BWW against the CSW 2, 3 and 4.

I have heard the submission of Ld. APP, perused the report and other materials on record.

This Court has left no other option but to issue Bailable Witness Warrant against the witnesses to secure their presence before the Court.

Accordingly issue BWW of Rs.1000/- against the CSW 2, 3 and 4 respectively.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **30.04.2026** for E/R of BWW of CSW 2, 3 & 4.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta