

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta  
(In-Charge)**

**Present : Smt. Parijat Kumar  
(JO Code No. WB 01111)  
Crl. Misc Case No. 2180 of 2016  
CNR No. WBCS03 002242 2016**

**Order dated 30.04.2026**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 (B/W/W), 3 (B/W/W) and 4 (B/W/W)

Accused is found absent on call.

Report in respect of CSW-2, 3 & 4 are received from the concerned PS and  
prays for time on the ground stated there in. Let the report be kept with the record.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave today, I am in-Charge of this Court today.

*No adverse order is passed due to the resolution taken by local bar association.*

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 16.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-2 (B/W/W), 3 (B/W/W) and 4 (B/W/W)

Re issue the b/w/w upon CSW-2, 3 & 4.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta (I/C)